










Dimple the parts as shown in the correct 
direction with the right size dimple dies.

Apply loctite 577 thread sealant onto the threads 
of all fittings before tightening them

Cleco and rivet the parts together as shown. 
Rivets to be installed in the direction of the arrows.
Only install rivets where indicated.

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 WG-CLM-002-X-F-0 Fuel Line Feed Fitting Clamp 1

2 WG-RIB-202-R-F-2 Fuel Tank Rib 202 - Right 1

3 WG-CLM-001-X-X-0 Return Fuel Line Fitting Bracket 1

4 WG-PLT-007-X-A-1 Backing Plate - Fuel Sender Mount Plate 1

5 WG-GAS-001-X-A-0 Fuel Sender Cork Mounting Gasket 1

6 WG-PLT-005-X-A-0 Fuel Sender Mount Plate 1

7 WG-BKT-009-X-A-0 Fuel Level Sender Mount Bracket 1

8 WG-TUB-S07-X-X-0 3/8" Inlet Tube (with nut and wiremesh) 1

9 HW-FTG-310-X-X-0 AN6 90° bulkhead flare, nut & 2 washers. 2
10 HW-RNM-400-X-X-0 M4 Rivnut Large Head 12

11 HW-MTW-045-X-X-0 M4 Fibre Washers 12

12 HW-MTB-416-X-X-1 M4 x 16mm Hex Bolt 12

13 IN-SEN-001-X-X-0 Fuel Level Sender 1

997 HW-RIV-342-X-X-0 3.2 x 8mm Alu Sealed Domed Rivet 2

998 HW-RIV-353-X-X-0 4 x 9.6mm Sealed Domed Rivet 2

999 HW-RIV-363-X-X-0 4.8 x 10mm Sealed Domed Rivet 2
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skins to the ribs, a thin bead of sealand should be applied
around the head of each rivnut on the web of the rib.

STEP 2:
4

When the fuel tank sealant is mixed to seal the fuel tank

Lightly abrade then degrease the areas around the
holes where the heads of the rivnuts willbe resting
on the rib.
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Fit the M4 x 16mm bolts with fibre washers, M4 Washer
through the cover plate and the cork gasket. Use 577 
Loctite on the bolt.
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